
February  09, 2026, 02:04:40 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4574 General Bill, By D.A. Wright, Cato, Kirsh, Meacham, Richardson, Riser, Robinson, Simrill and Stuart
Similar (H 4755)
     A Bill to amend Section 38-73-540, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to insurance casualty and
surety rates, and assigned risk, so as to, among other things, authorize the making of assigned risk agreements among
insurers, delete certain language and provisions, provide that a residual market agreement and any mechanism designed to
implement such agreement must be submitted in writing to the Director of the Department of Insurance or his designee for
approval prior to use, provide that the Director or his designee may allow insurers to submit written requests to be designated
as a state servicing carrier for the assigned risk pool for Workers' Compensation insurance, and provide for related matters.
02/07/96 House Introduced and read first time HJ-33
02/07/96 House Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-34
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